FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jordan to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 142 by Senator Carter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete House Committee Amendment No. 3 by the House Committee on Judiciary (#3584)
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- On page 1, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert "of that district may issue a letter of
 appointment as an official or deputy court reporter to a court or digital"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 Delete House Committee Amendment No. 4 by the House Committee on Judiciary (#3584)
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

"(2) The Louisiana Board of Examiners of Certified Shorthand Reporters shall have two business days after receipt of both the letter of appointment and a completed application for waiver of regular examination, as provided in R.S. 37:2554(B)(1), to approve or deny the application. The out-of-state reporter shall not engage in duties as a certified court reporter until approval of the application. If the board fails to

15 <u>timely approve or deny the application, the appointment shall become effective.</u>

- 1617 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 18 Delete Amendment Nos. 5, 6, and 7 by the House Committee on Judiciary (#3584)
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 20 On page 2, delete lines 8 though 10 and insert the following:

21 "(5) Not perform duties as a free-lance reporter."